

NEW MATERIAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Volume 1 Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection:	Pages 145 to 149
2 Athletic Examining Board:	See Instructions
2 Credit Unions:	Page 43 to 44
2 Dentistry Examining Board:	Table of contents; pages 21 to 24
2 Development:	Table of contents; page 45 to 46
3 Health and Social Services:	<u>Management Policy and Budget, Chs. HSS 1 to 44</u> Pages 75 to 88-2
3 Health and Social Services:	<u>Community Services, Chs. HSS 45 to 99</u> Table of contents, pages 51 to 52-1, 117 to 120-21, 122-29 to 122-49
4 Health and Social Services:	<u>Health, Chs. HSS 100 to 199</u> Pages 553 to 556-1
5 Health and Social Services:	<u>Corrections, Chs. HSS 300 to 349</u> Page 249 to 250
5 Hearings and Appeals:	Divider and new code
7 Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Building, Heating, etc., Chs. ILHR 50 to 64</u> New code
8 Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Plumbing, Chs. ILHR 80 to 86</u> Pages 395 to 398-1
11 Natural Resources:	<u>Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1 to 80</u> Table of contents, pages 105 to 108-2, 213 to 220-2, 285 to 288, 295 to 300-4, 413 to 414, 434-1 to 434-3, 434-5 to 434-6
13 Natural Resources:	<u>Environmental Protection--WPDES, Chs. NR 200 to 299</u> Pages 51 to 60-1
13 Nursing Home Forfeiture Appeals:	See Instructions
13 Optometry Examining Board:	New code
14 Regulation and Licensing:	<u>Boxing, Chs. RL 100 to 115</u> Table of contents, pages 81 to 119
15 Revenue:	Pages 97 to 100-3, 117 to 118-2, 129 to 130-1, 147 to 152-1, 183 to 196-13, 198-41 to 198-42
16 Transportation:	Pages 131 to 138, 205 to 209, 343 to 346

INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSERTING NEW MATERIAL

Volume 1 Ag (Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection):	Remove pages 145 to 149 and insert new pages 145 to 149.
2 Ath (Athletic Examining Board):	Remove divider and code; the regulation of boxing is covered in chs. RL 100 to 115 released with this issue of the Register.
2 CU (Credit Unions):	Remove page 43 to 44 and insert new page 43 to 44.
2 DE (Dentistry Examining Board):	Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents. Insert new pages 21 to 24 after page 20.

- Volume 2 DOD (Development): Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Insert new page 45 to 46 after page 43.
- 3 HSS (Health & Social Services): Management Policy and Budget, Chs. HSS 1 to 44
Remove pages 75 to 88 and insert new pages 75 to 88-2.
- 3 HSS (Health & Social Services): Community Services, Chs. HSS 45 to 99
Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Remove page 51 to 52 and insert new pages 51 to 52-1.
Remove pages 117 to 120 and insert new pages 117 to 120-21.
Remove pages 122-29 to 122-45 and insert new pages 122-29 to 122-49.
- 4 HSS (Health & Social Services): Health, Chs. HSS 100 to 199
Remove pages 553 to 556 and insert new pages 553 to 556-1.
- 5 HSS (Health & Social Services): Corrections, Chs. HSS 300 to 349
Remove page 249 to 250 and insert new page 249 to 250.
- 5 HA (Division of Hearings and Appeals): Insert divider and new code after the Hearing Aid Dealers Examining Board code (HAD).
- 7 ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Building and Heating, etc., Chs. ILHR 50 to 64
Remove code and insert new code.*
*Subscribers should note that most of the revisions and new material in the new Building Code are effective January 1, 1986. Subscribers may want to keep the replaced version of the Code.
- 8 ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Plumbing, Chs. ILHR 81 to 86
Remove pages 395 to 398 and insert new pages 395 to 398-1.
- 11 NR (Natural Resources): Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1 to 80
Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Remove pages 105 to 108-3 and insert new pages 105 to 108-2.
Remove pages 213 to 220 and insert new pages 213 to 220-2.
Remove pages 285 to 288 and insert new pages 285 to 288.
Remove pages 295 to 300-4 and insert new pages 295 to 300-4.
Remove page 413 to 414 and insert new page 413 to 414.
Remove page 434-1 to 434-2 and insert new pages 434-1 to 434-3.
Insert new page 434-5 to 434-6 after page 434-3.
- 13 NR (Natural Resources): Environmental Protection--WPDES, Chs. NR 200--
Remove pages 51 to 60 and insert new pages 51 to 60-1.
- 13 NHFA (Nursing Home Forfeiture Appeals): Remove divider and code; replacement rules can be found in the Hearings and Appeals Code (HA) released with this issue of the Register.
- 13 Opt (Optometry Examining Board): Remove code and insert new code.
- 14 RL (Regulation and Licensing): Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Insert new pages 81 to 119 after page 75.
- 15 Tax (Revenue): Remove pages 97 to 100-2 and insert new pages 97 to 100-3.
Remove pages 117 to 118 and insert new pages 117 to 118-2.

(Cont.)

Volume 15 Tax (Revenue): Cont.

Remove page 129 to 130 and insert new pages 129 to 130-1.

Remove pages 147 to 152 and insert new pages 147 to 152-1.

Remove pages 183 to 198-10 and insert new pages 183 to 196-13.

Remove page 198-41 to 198-42 and insert new page 198-41 to 198-42.

16 Trans (Transportation):

Remove pages 131 to 138 and insert new pages 131 to 138.

Remove pages 205 to 209 and insert new pages 205 to 209.

Remove pages 343 to 346 and insert new pages 343 to 346.

--- For subscription and distribution questions contact ---
--- Document Sales and Distribution: (608) 266-3358. ---

--- For questions concerning the content of the Wisconsin ---
--- Administrative Register contact Revisor of Statutes ---
--- Bureau: (608) 266-7275. ---